## **Department of Public Works**

City Hall 730 Washington Ave. Racine, WI 53403 262.636.9121 - Public Works 262.636.9191 - Engineering



Mark H. Yehlen, P.E. Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E. Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Engineering

March 1, 2012

Ald. Sandy Weidner Chairwoman, Public Works and Services Committee Racine, Wisconsin

RE: Festival Hall AC Replacement – Phase II
Contract 30-11 (K1-032)

DMJ Services LLC d/b/a Action Heating & Cooling

Dear Ald. Weidner:

Submitted for your review and approval is Change Order No. 1 on the subject contract. Change Order No. 1 is for the replacement of damaged duct work and fittings and to rebalance the system. The cost for this work is \$2,139.72 and funds are available in Account 108.991.5010, Festival Hall Air Handler.

Sincerely,

Thomas M. Eeg

Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

TME:das

Attachment

## CITY OF RACINE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

## CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Contract No.	& Name _	30-11 (K1-032), Festival Hall AC Replacement - Phase II			
C.O. No.	1	Funding Account(s)	Original (	Contract	\$ 103,354.00
	_	108.991.5010	Previous	C.O.'s	\$ -
	-		Contract	Total	\$ 103,354.00
Contractor		DMJ Services, LLC d/b/a/ Action Heating & Co	oling		
	١	We mutually agree to the contract change order as he	erein delinea	ated.	
Item		n of Changes - Quantities, Units, Unit Prices, Change	e in	Decrease	Increase
No.	Completio	n Schedule, etc.		in Contract	in Contract
1	Replace da	amaged duct work and fittings and rebalance system			\$2,139.72
	Total Decr	9269		\$0.00	XXXXXXXXXXX
	Total Increase			XXXXXXXXXXX	
	Change in Contract Amount due to this Change Order				\$2,139.72
Adjusted Contract Amount				\$105,493.72	
		completion in the contract is unchanged. ecome an amendment to the contract and all provisi	ons of the o	contract will appl	y hereto.
Accepted by	N.	Combraches			
		Contractor		Date	2
Recommended by				Data	
		Engineer/Department Head		Date	
Approved by		Finance Director	);	Date	)
Approved by				_ 310	
Approved by		Commissioner of Public Works		Date	2
Authorized by	Resolution	No		Date	)